had occurred on January 1, 2014.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information has been prepared using the acquisition method of accounting
which requires, among other things, the assets acquired and liabilities assumed to be recognized at their fair values as of the acquisition
date. We believe that the fair values assigned to the assets acquired and the liabilities assumed, as reflected in the pro forms financial
statements, are based on reasonable assumptions. However, all components of the purchase price allocation are considered preliminary.
VSE's judgments used to determine the estimated fair value assigned to each class of assets acquired and liabilities assumed can materially
impact the results of operations. We anticipate finalizing the purchase price allocations during 2015.

VSE Corporation and Subsidiaries
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2014
(in thousands except share and per share amounts)

 VSE
Killick Aerospace
MRO Operations   Adjustments

Pro Forma as
Adjusted

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 263  $ 896  $ 1,243 3(a)  $ 2,402
Receivables   59,391   29,280   88,671
Inventories   49,363   54,669   104,032
Deferred tax assets   1,834   1,587   3,421
Other current assets   11,517   888   87 3(b)   12,492
Total current assets   122,368   87,320   1,330   211,018

Property and equipment, net   52,911   11,452   64,363
Intangible assets, net   72,209   3,829   89,671 3(c)   165,709
Goodwill   92,052   16,260   77,103 3(d)   185,415
Other assets   15,790   -   1,170 3(e)   16,960
Total assets  $ 355,330  $ 118,861  $ 169,274   $ 643,465

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
Current liabilities:
Current portion of long-term debt  $ 24,837  $ 34,425  $ (48,390) 3(f)   $ 10,872
Accounts payable   29,424   11,010   175 3(g)   40,609
Current portion of earn-out obligation   9,455   -   9,455
Accrued expenses and other current
liabilities   23,245   7,815

  31,060

Dividends payable   536   -   536
Total current liabilities   87,497   53,250   (48,215)   92,532

Long-term debt, less current portion   23,563   4,328   200,318 3(f)   228,209
Deferred compensation   12,563   -   12,563
Earn-out obligation, less current portion   -   -   35,000 3(h)   35,000
Long-term lease obligations, less current
portion   24,584   -

   24,584
Deferred income taxes   1,634   4,531   33,480 3(k)   39,645
Total liabilities   149,841   62,109   220,583   432,533

Commitments and contingencies

Stockholders' equity:
Common stock, par value $0.05 per
share, authorized 15,000,000 shares;
issued and outstanding 5,358,261 and
5,333,077 respectively   268   1   (1) 3(i)   268
Additional paid-in capital   20,348   37,724   (37,724) 3(i)   20,348
Retained earnings   184,873   19,027   (13,584) 3(j)   190,316
Total stockholders' equity   205,489   56,752   (51,309)   210,932
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity  $ 355,330  $ 118,861  $ 169,274   $ 643,465

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these statements.

2

VSE Corporation and Subsidiaries
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

(in thousands except share and per share amounts)

  For the Year Ended December

31, 2014

 VSE

Killick
Aerospace

MRO
Operations   Adjustments

Pro Forma as
Adjusted

Revenues:
Services  $ 251,085  $ -  $ -  $ 251,085
Products   172,986   125,576   298,562
Total revenues   424,071   125,576   549,647

Contract costs
Services   240,004   -   240,004
Products   142,997   83,851   28,566 4(a)  255,414
Total contract costs   383,001   83,851   28,566   495,418

Selling, general and administrative expenses   4,140   22,933   (23,877) 4(b)  3,196

Operating income   36,930   18,792   (4,689)   51,033

Other income   -   (2,832)   2,832 4(c)  -

Interest expense, net   3,983   6,173   (171) 4(d)  9,985

Income from continuing operations before income taxes   32,947   15,451   (7,350)   41,048

Provision for income taxes   12,458   5,676   (2,613) 4(e)  15,521

Income from continuing operations  $ 20,489  $ 9,775  $ (4,737)   $ 25,527

Basic earnings per share  $ 3.83   $ 4.77

Basic weighted average shares outstanding   5,353,912   5,353,912

Diluted earnings per share  $ 3.82   $ 4.75

Diluted weighted average shares outstanding   5,371,200   5,371,200

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these statements.

3

VSE CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

(Dollars in thousands)

Note 1- Acquisition Transaction